
RESOLUTION NO. 20130926-022 

WHEREAS, the City allocates fifteen percent of the funds received from 

the Hotel Occupancy Tax to the Cultural Arts Fund for the encouragement, 

promotion, improvement, and application of the arts, including instrumental and 

vocal music, dance, drama, folk art, creative writing, architecture, design and 

appUed fields, pamting, sculpture, photography, graphic and creative arts, motion 

pictures, radio, television, tape and sound recording, and other arts related to the 

presentation, performance, execution, and exhibition of a major art form; and, 

WHEREAS, the City, through its Economic Development Department 

Cultural Arts Division, serves to encourage, develop and facihtate an enriched 

environment of artistic, creative, cultural activity in the City; and, 

WHEREAS, the Cultural Arts Division manages the Cultural Arts Fund in 

compliance with Chapter 351, Texas Tax Code which requires funds to be spent 

to encourage the promotion of tourism and the hotel and convention industry; and 

WHEREAS, the City Arts Commission, along with the Cultural Arts 

Division, developed a funding plan based on a model adopted by the City Council 

on August 18, 2005, and the Commission and the Division have recommended 

the cultural arts services contracts for Fiscal Year 2013-2014 to be funded 



consistent with that model; NOW, THEREFORE, 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN: 

The Council approves awarding contracts for cultural arts services for 

Fiscal Year 2013-2014 to the contractors listed in the attached Exhibit "A" in the 

correspondmg amounts, subject to adjustment as set out below, in a total amount 

not to exceed $5,358,610, and authorizes the City Manager to enter into these 

contracts with terms and conditions as may be favorable, necessary, or required; 

and, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: 

That the City Manager or his designee is authorized to make formula-based 

adjustments to funding amounts not to exceed the amount of his administrative 

authority, based on the arts funding matrix approved by Council and as necessary 

to correct mathematical or categorization errors, or based on updated financial 

information. 

ADOPTED: September 26 ,2013 ATTEST: IM-^O/y/'̂ ^ 
Jannette S. Goodall 

City Clerk 



EXHIBIT A 

FY 2014 Cultural Funding Ajiocations 

APPLICANT FY 2014 ALLOCATION 
Austin Celtic Association, Inc. aka Austin Celtic Association $57,362 
Austin Chamber Music Center, Inc. aka Austin Chamber Music Center $97,500 
Austin Children's Museum $200,000 
Austin Classical Guitar $118,136 
Austin Creative Alliance $291,384 

Austin Creative Alliance (Fiscal Sponsor) $132,500 
Sponsored Proiects: a chick & a dude productions $4,525 

Anuradha Naimpaliy $11,000 
Austin Children's Theater $17,400 
Batcones Community Orchestra $9,600 
Bob Livingston $13,400 
Breaking String Theater Co. $11,400 
Buzz Productions $7,800 
Conspire Theatre $1,750 
Crank Collective $3,200 
Derek Kolluri $4,081 
DYStheatre $1,694 
Glass l-ialf Full Theatre $4,688 
Jason Neulander $6,600 
Kara White $3,188 
Paper Chairs $11,800 
ReadvlSetlGo! $1,000 
Shrewd Productions $16,808 
The Baron's Men $1,400 
The City Theatre Company $16,950 
Tongue & Groove Theatre $10,600 

Aust in Film Festival, Inc. $145,000 
Aust in Fi lm Society $222,277 

Austin Film Society (Fiscal Sponsor) $187,500 
Sponsored Proiects: Anne Lewis $13,800 

Karen Kocher $6,777 
Karen Skloss $14,200 

Austin Fine Arts Alliance, inc. AKA Art Alliance Austin $100,000 
Aust in Lyric Opera $172,500 
Austin Museum of Art - Arthouse, Inc. $182,500 
Austin Playhouse $95,000 
Austin Scottish Rite Community & Children's Theatre Inc $75,000 
Austin Shakespeare Festival Co. Inc. $90,000 
Austin Symphony Orchestra Society Inc $190,000 
Austin Theatre Alliance (The) $197,500 
Ballet Austin, Inc. aka Ballet Austin $190,000 
Ballet East Dance Company $71,798 

Ballet East Dance Company (Fiscal Sponsor) $38,500 
Sponsored Proiects: Provecto Teatro $13,107 

UpRise! Productions $11,000 
VOICE Dance Company $9,191 

Page 1 of 3 



APPLICANT FY 2014 ALLOCATION 
Big Medium $76,651 

Big Medium (Fiscal Sponsor) $70,883 
Sponsored Project: Pastelegram $5,768 

Blue Lapis Light Inc aka Blue Lapis Light $67,500 
Center for Women and Their Work aka Women & Their Work (Center For) $219,929 

Women and Their Work (Fiscal Sponsor) $97,500 
Sponsored Proiects: Art of the Pot $4,400 

Asian American Communitv Partnership $10,225 
Austin Area Art from the Streets $24,500 
Christopher Cogburn $9,500 
Denlse Prince $9,993 
Erin Curtis $7,175 
Gopher Proiects $4,450 
Helolse Gold $7,150 
Jennifer Sherburn $1,000 
Julie Nathanlelsz $6,825 
katherine terumi shorb $7,636 
Nancy Schlesari $12,600 
Quixote Entertainment $6,975 
Women Printmakers of Austin $10,000 

Conspirare, inc. $185,000 
Fusebox Austin $92,500 
Great Promise for American Indians $81,368 

Great Promise for American lndians('F/sca/ Sponsor) $69,568 
Sponsored Project: Sergey Vashchenko $11,800 

Greater Austin Performing Arts Center, Inc. dba Long Center for Performing Arts $190,000 
Hyde Park Theatre Frontera $103,362 

Hyde Park Theatre (Fiscal Sponsor) $77,500 
Sponsored Proiects: Capital T Theatre $21,800 

DAI Theatre Collective $4,062 

Imagine Art $78,400 
Mexic-Arte Museum $181,547 

Mexic-Arte Museum (Fiscal Sponsor) $151,347 
Sponsored Proiects: Daniel Llanes $8,200 

Johnny Degollado $13,800 
Robert Rodriguez $8,200 

Motion Media Arts Center aka The Austin School of Film $57,500 
One World Theatre a/k/a One World $250,618 

One Worid TheatreCF/sca/ Sponsor) $175,000 

Sponsored Proiects: Austin Troubadors - Slobodan Vuiisic $6,518 
C. J. Menge $13,400 
Emily Dedear-The Love of China $11,000 
Mohammad Firoozl $13,400 
Nada Stearns $12,200 
Oliver RaiamanI $13,400 
Sevylla del Mazo $5,700 

Rude Mechanicals-a Theatre Collective a/k/a Rude Mechanicals $100,000 
Salvage Vanguard Theater $86,732 

Salvage Vanguard Theater (Fiscal Sponsor) $67,800 
Sponsored Proiects: Church of the Friendly Ghost $9,597 

Page 2 of 3 



APPLICANT FY 2014 ALLOCATION 
Trouble Puppet Theater Company $9,335 

Shady Tree Studios aka Pump Project Art Complex $65,184 
Shady Tree Studios (Fiscal Sponsor) $55,336 
Sponsored Project: Co-Lab Projects $9,848 

Tapestry Dance Company - Visions in Rhythm $140,000 
Texas Folklife Resources $95,000 
Theatre Action Project $190,000 
Vortex Repertory Company $129,456 

Vortex Repertory Company (Fiscal Sponsor) $90,000 
Sponsored Proiects: Chad Salvata $10,200 

Epistrophy Arts $11,200 
Lorella Loftus $8,007 
Sergio R. Samayoa $10,049 

VSA arts of Texas $115,397 
VSA arts of Texas (Fiscal Sponsor) $92,500 
Sponsored Proiects: Mindv Moore $11,897 

Theron Parker $11,000 
Zachary Scott Theatre Center $197,500 
Zachary Scott Theatre Center Maintenance $60,000 
Zilker Theatre Productions $71,009 

Page 3 of 3 


